

Ref. No: 1140
Date: 15/08/2024
Subject: Scanning/diagnostic equipment in hospitals

REQUEST

Under the freedom of information act, can you please let me know the following:

1. How many CT and MRI scanners, radiotherapy and X-ray machines older than 10 years are in use across the trust?
2. How old are they, if more than 10 years?
3. How much money did the trust spend in the past financial year maintaining old equipment and how does this compare to the previous two years?
4. How many CT and MRI scanners in your community diagnostic centres are new and how many have been deployed from other sites/facilities?

RESPONSE

1. How many CT and MRI scanners, radiotherapy and X-ray machines older than 10 years are in use across the trust?

Southport and Ormskirk response

1 CT Scanner

St.Helens and Knowsley response

None

2. How old are they, if more than 10 years?

Southport and Ormskirk response

12 years

St.Helens and Knowsley response

N/A

- 3. How much money did the trust spend in the past financial year maintaining old equipment and how does this compare to the previous two years?**

Southport and Ormskirk response

N/A

St.Helens and Knowsley response

Covered by Managed Equipment Service Programme

- 4. How many CT and MRI scanners in your community diagnostic centres are new and how many have been deployed from other sites/facilities?**

Southport and Ormskirk response

None

St.Helens and Knowsley response

1 x CT all other CT and MRI equipment have dual role with core capacity and CDC capacity